trend rate of 4.50%, as well as what the Fire District’s proportionate share of the total OPEB liability would be if it
were calculated using a healthcare cost trend rate that is one percentage point lower (3.50%) or one percentage point
higher (5.50%) than the current rate:

Current
Healthcare

1% Cost Trend 1%
Decrease Rate Increase
(3.50%) (4.50%) (5.50%)

Fire District’s proportionate
  share of total OPEB liability 1,655,133$   1,991,774$   2,441,202$

Changes in Healthcare Cost Trend Rate

West Baton Rouge Parish Fire Protection District No. 1
Notes to Financial Statements

December 31, 2020

26

Note 5-Other Postemployment Benefit Plan (OPEB) (Continued)

Sensitivity Analysis of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the Fire District’s proportionate share of the total OPEB liability using the discount rate of
2.12%, as well as what the Fire District’s proportionate share of the total OPEB liability would be if it were
calculated using a discount rate that is one percentage point lower (1.12%) or one percentage point higher (3.12%)
than the current rate:

Current
1% Discount 1%

Decrease Rate Increase
(1.12%) (2.12%) (3.12%)

Fire District’s proportionate
  share of total OPEB liability 2,361,490$   1,991,774$   1,699,290$

Changes in Discount Rate

Note 6-Non-Current Liabilities

A. Changes in Non-Current Liabilities

Balance, Balance, Due
December 31, December 31, Within

2019 Additions Reductions 2020 One Year
Governmental Activities

Bonds payable 2,292,000$   -$   (90,000)$   2,202,000$   93,000$
Net pension liability 2,920,848   796,171   (738,735)   2,978,284   -
OPEB liability 2,087,113   147,731   (243,070)   1,991,774   -

Total non-current liabilities 7,299,961$   943,902$   (1,071,805)$   7,172,058$   93,000$

B. Bonds Payable

Bonds payable at December 31, 2020 are comprised of the following:

$2,410,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds (Series 2016) due in annual installments of $100,000 to
$170,000 through February 2038. Interest is payable semiannually at 3.50%. The bonds are
secured and payable from sales tax revenue.  2,202,000$

West Baton Rouge Parish Fire Protection District No. 1
Notes to Financial Statements

December 31, 2020

27

Note 6-Non-Current Liabilities (Continued)

B. Bonds Payable (Continued)

The following is a summary of principal and interest requirements: